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Dates for your Diary  

Tuesday 4 October – Friends’ Fundraising Ideas Evening 7pm @ Hadley Bowling Green 

Thursday 13 October – Y4 Transition at Westacre Middle School 

Tuesday 18 October – Parents’ Evening for Pre-school and YR – Y3 

Wednesday 19 October – Parents’ Evening for Y1 – Y4 

Friday 21 October – TED Day – School Closed 

Monday 24th – Friday 28th October – Scooters Wraparound Care available 

Monday 31 October – School Re-opens 

Thursday 3 November – Y4 Trip to Hartlebury Museum 

Monday 7 November – Flu & Nasal Vaccination YR-Y4 

Wednesday 14 December – Panto Trip to Malvern Theatre Y1-Y4 

Friday 16 December – Christmas Service 9.30am at Ombersley Church 

Friday 16 December – Last Day of Term 

Tuesday 3 January 2023 – TED Day – school closed 

Wednesday 4 January – School Re-opens, start of Spring Term 

 

 

 

                                                                  

 Well done to Y1, this 

week’s attendance 

winners with 98.41% 

 

 

 
    Merits received week - 26 September 2022  

 

P           Millie                                           YR   George 

           Rosie                                               Maevy 
         

Y1       Joshua                                          Y2  Freya 

           Elizabeth                                        Nathan 
            
 Y3       Lottie                                          Y4    Jacob 

           Shani                                              Martha 
        

          

Harvest Festival 
 

Well done to all the  

Children for such a  

lovely Harvest  

Festival Service and  

thank you so much for all the generous 

harvest produce donations. 

 
 

Scooters will be open 

during October half-term. 

Please complete the 

attached paperwork to 

reserve your child’s place.  

 

Any queries ring the School 

Office on 01905 620384 

Volunteers for Reading 

 

If you are able to volunteer some  

spare time to read with our children 

please contact us on 01905 620384.  

The children find this very beneficial  

and the staff value any support provided. 

 

 

 
 

Paperwork is also attached 

for Autumn Term 2, w/c 

Monday 31 October to 

Friday 16 December for our 

wrap around provision. 

Please complete the 

attached paperwork to 

reserve your child’s place.  

 

Any queries ring the School 

Office on 01905 620384 


